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(Page 17): Table B5: Total positive cases per number of cattle tested or present in the 
adult population (> 24 months of age) 

 

Belgique/België 1.379 367.281 2 0,05 0,73 1,45

Česká Republika 642 170.823 8 0,47 0,00 12,46

Danmark 751 254.962 1 0,04 0,00 1,33

Deutschland 5.861 2.073.273 32 0,15 0,00 5,46

Eesti 131 31.109 0 0,00 0,00 0,00

Ellas 348 31.684 0 0,00 0,00 0,00

España 3.448 621.818 103 1,66 5,80 29,87

France 10.397 2.593.594 31 0,12 0,19 2,98

Ireland 3.069 775.840 69 0,89 2,93 22,48

Italia 2.920 690.993 8 0,12 0,00 2,74

Kypros 25 9.093 0 0,00 0,00 0,00

Latvija 207 36.963 0 0,00 0,00 0,00

Lietuva 463 86.195 0 0,00 0,00 0,00

Luxembourg 92 14.748 1 0,68 0,00 10,87

Magyarország 374 83.553 0 0,00 0,00 0,00

Malta 9 2.843 0 0,00 0,00 0,00

Nederland 1.688 517.203 3 0,06 0,00 1,78

Österreich 946 201.642 2 0,10 0,00 2,11

Polska 3.084 515.976 20 0,39 0,00 6,49

Portugal 820 113.332 51 4,50 2,44 62,20

Slovenija 198 36.784 1 0,27 0,00 5,05

Slovensko 269 69.222 3 0,43 0,00 11,15

Suomi/Finland 385 117.046 0 0,00 0,00 0,00

Sverige 665 35.277 0 0,00 0,00 0,00

United Kingdom 4.775 662.305 226 3,41 8,17 47,33

Total EU 25 42.946 10.113.559 561 0,55 1,69 12,97

Bulgaria 389 10.468 0 0,00 0,00 0,00

Norway 404 21.298 0 0,00 0,00 0,00

Passive 
Surveill.

Total Monit.

Adult 
cattle 

(x1000)*

Prevalence2Tests     No. Positives Ratio1

1      : Positives per 10 000 bovine animals tested
2     : Cases over the last 12 months per 1 Million adult bovine animals
*       Eurostat  Dec 2005

2



(Page 19):Table B6: Positives in active monitoring and passive surveillance 
 

No. Positive Ratio* No. Positive Ratio*

Belgique/België 367.145 1 0,03 136 1 73,53 50%

Česká Republika 170.823 8 0,47 0 0  100%

Danmark 254.951 1 0,04 11 0 0,00 100%

Deutschland 2.071.146 32 0,15 2.127 0 0,00 100%

Eesti 31.109 0 0,00 0 0   

Ellas 31.683 0 0,00 1 0 0,00  

España 621.763 83 1,33 55 20 3.636,36 81%

France 2.593.537 29 0,11 57 2 350,88 94%

Ireland 775.598 60 0,77 242 9 371,90 87%

Italia 690.967 8 0,12 26 0 0,00 100%

Kypros 9.093 0 0,00 0 0   

Latvija 36.962 0 0,00 1 0 0,00  

Lietuva 86.195 0 0,00 0 0   

Luxembourg 14.746 1 0,68 2 0 0,00 100%

Magyarország 83.515 0 0,00 38 0 0,00  

Malta 2.843 0 0,00 0 0   

Nederland 517.196 3 0,06 7 0 0,00 100%

Österreich 201.634 2 0,10 8 0 0,00 100%

Polska 515.935 20 0,39 41 0 0,00 100%

Portugal 113.315 49 4,32 17 2 1.176,47 96%

Slovenija 36.760 1 0,27 24 0 0,00 100%

Slovensko 69.222 3 0,43 0 0  100%

Suomi/Finland 117.046 0 0,00 0 0   

Sverige 35.269 0 0,00 8 0 0,00  

United Kingdom 662.135 187 2,82 170 39 2.294,12 83%

Total EU 25 10.110.588 488 0,48 2.971 73 245,71 87%

Bulgaria 10.468 0 0,00 0 0   

Norway 21.297 0 0,00 1 0 0,00  
* : Positives per 10 000 bovine animals tested

Percentage of cases 
detected by active 

monitoring

Passive surveillance

Tests

Active monitoring

Tests

3



België/Belgique 

Deutschland 

(Page 63): Charts B30: Comparison of the prevalence of BSE in healthy slaughtered cattle of 
different age in 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004 and 2005 
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France 

Ireland 
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Portugal 
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